The financial effects set out below are for illustrative purposes only. The illustrations are based on historical
numbers for FY2017 and are in no way indicative of the Company’s and the Group’s future financial performance
or a forecast of the Company’s and the Group’s financial position.

Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of the
issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the Company may not necessarily purchase
or acquire part of or the entire 10% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings).

Invest ing for the Future

160

L E T T E R  T O  S H A R E H O L D E R S

Market Purchases Scenario

Market Purchases of 19,910,706 Shares out of profits, and the maximum number of Shares permitted under the
Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury and the balance are cancelled

Group Company
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2017

Share capital 27,710 27,710 27,710 27,710
Revenue reserves (distributable) 97,507 97,445 31,993 44,767
Other reserves (4,293) (4,293) 1,563 1,563
Treasury shares – (12,774) – (12,774)
Shareholders’ funds 120,924 108,088 61,266 61,266
NA 120,924 108,088 61,266 61,266
Current assets 186,128 173,292 9,308 9,308
Current liabilities 117,256 117,256 2,852 2,852
Working capital 68,872 56,036 6,456 6,456
Total liabilities 124,315 124,315 2,852 2,852
Cash and cash equivalents 71,073 58,237 2,288 2,288
Profit attributable to Shareholders 9,741 9,741 9,159 21,995

Number of Shares, excluding treasury shares
  and subsidiary holdings ('000) 199,107 179,196 199,107 179,196
Weighted average number of Shares ('000) 198,779 178,868 198,779 178,868

Financial Ratios
NA per Share(1) (cents) 60.73 60.32 30.77 34.19
EPS(2) (cents) 4.90 5.45 4.61 12.30
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 1.03 1.15 0.05 0.05
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.59 1.48 3.26 3.26

Kingsmen Creat ives Ltd •  Annual  Report 2017

161

L E T T E R  T O  S H A R E H O L D E R S

Off-Market Purchases Scenario

Off-Market Purchases of 19,910,706 Shares out of profits, and the maximum number of Shares permitted under
the Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury and the balance are cancelled

Group Company
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2017

Share capital 27,710 27,710 27,710 27,710
Revenue reserves (distributable) 97,507 97,432 31,993 47,329
Other reserves (4,293) (4,293) 1,563 1,563
Treasury shares – (15,336) – (15,336)
Shareholders’ funds 120,924 105,513 61,266 61,266
NA 120,924 105,513 61,266 61,266
Current assets 186,128 170,717 9,308 9,308
Current liabilities 117,256 117,256 2,852 2,852
Working capital 68,872 53,461 6,456 6,456
Total liabilities 124,315 124,315 2,852 2,852
Cash and cash equivalents 71,073 55,662 2,288 2,288
Profit attributable to Shareholders 9,741 9,741 9,159 24,570

Number of Shares, excluding treasury shares
  and subsidiary holdings ('000) 199,107 179,196 199,107 179,196
Weighted average number of Shares ('000) 198,779 178,868 198,779 178,868

Financial Ratios
NA per Share(1) (cents) 60.73 58.88 30.77 34.19
EPS(2) (cents) 4.90 5.45 4.61 13.74
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 1.03 1.18 0.05 0.05
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.59 1.46 3.26 3.26

Notes:

(1)	 NA per Share equals Shareholders’ funds divided by the total number of Shares, excluding treasury shares
and subsidiary holdings

(2)	 EPS equals profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares
(3)	 Gearing ratio equals total liabilities divided by Shareholders’ funds
(4)	 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities

Shareholders who are in doubt as to their respective tax positions or any tax implications arising from the proposed